

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5713 OF 2025

Global Goal Hospitality Private Limited	...	Petitioner.
V/s.		
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.	...	Respondents.

Mr.Satyavrat Joshi i/b. Shivani Kondekar for the Petitioner.
Mr.Vinod Chate, A.PP for the Respondent- State.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2025.12.23
11:55:32 +0530

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**
DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand over to 19th January 2026.
- 1.1) Petitioner and/or its Advocate shall not circulate the Petition before the returnable date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)